Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN2554HU 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168512050 Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: 3D Printer,  Dental Appliances Manufacturing Device
Type Designation: AccuFab-F1,Dcraft-4
Operating Voltage: 100-240V AC; 50/60Hz;
Testing Voltage: 120V AC/50Hz;
FCC ID: 2AMG4-F1
IC ID: 24652-F1
PMN:
3D Printer,  Dental Appliances Manufacturing Device
(They are electrically identical, only named differently for marketing
purpose)
HVIN:
AccuFab-F1,Dcraft-4
(They are electrically identical, only named differently for marketing
purpose)
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain:
Antenna: (provided by the client)
2400 MHz ~ 2483.5 MHz: 5.05 dBi
5150 MHz ~ 5250 MHz: 4.49 dBi
5725 MHz ~ 5850 MHz: 4.49 dBi
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452 MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation:
DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM, OFDMA(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0~MCS 7 for 802.11n(HT20/40)
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
7 channels for 802.11n(HT40)
Antenna Type: Integral Antennas
Number of Antenna: 1Tx1Rx
Antenna Gain: Antenna: 5.05dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n
Operating Frequency:
5180-5240MHz, 5745-5825MHz*
*(The DFS bands 5250-5350MHz and 5470-5725MHz were blocked
when it integrated into the host 3D Printer)
Type of Modulation: OFDM
Protocol: 802.11 a/n20/n40
Data Rate:
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0~MCS 7 for 802.11n
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1TX1RX
Antenna Gain: Antenna: 4.49dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN2554HU 003
Seite 10 von 20
Page 10 of 20
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n connecting mode
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Operation Description